
Immaculata (4-6, 0-2 AEC) -vs- Neumann (7-7, 2-0 AEC)
3/21/2026 at Aston, Pa. (Bruder Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ang Sannicandro (1-1)
Loss: Sara Pierson (1-4)
HBP: Sara Pierson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: William Loomis First: Marvin Ostrokk 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 143   Weather: sunny, high 50s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Immaculata 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 11 0
Neumann 2 0 1 0 2 0 2 7 12 1

Immaculata 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natalia Donofrio rf/lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Carmalina Gigante ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Madison Formica cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carlee Karcher 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jamie Green dp 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Alexis Andrada ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Rylee Martin 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Kaelin Kuester ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Pinto c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Isabella Pastella 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Emily Davis lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Keira Joyce ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Rukudzo Taruwinga rf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Aubrey Seider p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sara Pierson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 11 6 1 8 5

3B: Carlee Karcher (1); Rukudzo Taruwinga (1)

Neumann 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Ammon dp 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Ellie Zarnawski c 3 3 3 2 0 0 0
Marina Costello p 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Ang Sannicandro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicole Anderson 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Maddi Katchuk 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Faith Weaver 3b 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
    Bella Morales ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Naylor ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Dakota Marshall ss 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Natalie Jairdullo 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Gracie Jairdullo rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cioni Simmons lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Taylor Vaugh lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tori Spinella cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 12 7 1 5 5

2B: Ellie Zarnawski (2); Marina Costello (2)
3B: Emily Ammon (1)
SH: Bella Morales (1)
SF: Ellie Zarnawski (1); Faith Weaver (1)
SB: Emily Ammon (1); Marina Costello (1); Faith Weaver (1)
HBP: Dakota Marshall (1)
E: Natalie Jairdullo (1)

Immaculata IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aubrey Seider 4.0 8 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 19 21 9 2 57
Sara Pierson (L, 1-4) 2.1 4 2 2 1 4 1 0 1 0 10 13 1 2 43
Totals 12 7 7 1 5 1 0 1 0 29 34 10 4 100

Neumann IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marina Costello 5.2 9 6 6 1 8 0 0 0 0 26 27 3 6 101
Ang Sannicandro (W, 1-1) 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 15
Totals 11 6 6 1 8 1 0 0 0 31 32 4 8 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Immaculata - Top of 1st IUS NUS
Natalia Donofrio popped up to 3b, bunt (0-1 F). 0 0
Madison Formica grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Carlee Karcher grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Neumann - Bottom of 1st IUS NUS
Emily Ammon singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Emily Ammon stole second. 0 0
Ellie Zarnawski doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Emily Ammon scored. 0 1
Marina Costello reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 FBB); Ellie Zarnawski advanced to third. 0 1
Marina Costello stole second. 0 1
Nicole Anderson popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 1
Faith Weaver flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Ellie Zarnawski scored. 0 2
Kayla Naylor popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Immaculata - Top of 2nd IUS NUS
Jamie Green popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Alexis Andrada grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBF). 0 2
Rylee Martin struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 2

Neumann - Bottom of 2nd IUS NUS
Natalie Jairdullo flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 2
Gracie Jairdullo grounded out to p (0-0). 0 2
Cioni Simmons struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBFS). 0 2

Immaculata - Top of 3rd IUS NUS
Emma Pinto grounded out to 3b (3-0 BBB). 0 2
Isabella Pastella singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Emily Davis struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 2
Natalia Donofrio struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 0 2

Neumann - Bottom of 3rd IUS NUS
Emily Ammon tripled down the rf line (0-1 K). 0 2
Ellie Zarnawski flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Emily Ammon scored. 0 3
Marina Costello doubled to right field (2-1 BBS). 0 3
Nicole Anderson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Faith Weaver popped up to 2b (3-1 BSBB). 0 3

Immaculata - Top of 4th IUS NUS
Madison Formica grounded out to p (3-2 FBKBBFF). 0 3
Carlee Karcher singled to right center (1-2 SBF). 0 3
Jamie Green struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 3
Alexis Andrada singled to right field (0-1 K); Carlee Karcher advanced to second. 0 3
Rylee Martin struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3

Neumann - Bottom of 4th IUS NUS
Kayla Naylor fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 3
Natalie Jairdullo lined out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 3
Gracie Jairdullo singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 3
Cioni Simmons singled to shortstop, advanced to second (0-1 F); Gracie Jairdullo advanced to third. 0 3



Emily Ammon flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Immaculata - Top of 5th IUS NUS
Emma Pinto struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 0 3
Isabella Pastella struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 0 3
Keira Joyce pinch hit for Emily Davis. 0 3
Keira Joyce walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 0 3
Carmalina Gigante pinch hit for Natalia Donofrio. 0 3
Carmalina Gigante struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 3

Neumann - Bottom of 5th IUS NUS
Natalia Donofrio to rf for Carmalina Gigante. 0 3
Emily Davis to lf for Keira Joyce. 0 3
Ellie Zarnawski singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 3
Marina Costello doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); Ellie Zarnawski scored. 0 4
Sara Pierson to p for Aubrey Seider. 0 4
Maddi Katchuk pinch hit for Nicole Anderson. 0 4
Marina Costello advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Maddi Katchuk struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBFS). 0 4
Faith Weaver walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Dakota Marshall pinch hit for Kayla Naylor. 0 4
Faith Weaver stole second. 0 4
Dakota Marshall grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); Faith Weaver advanced to third; Marina Costello scored. 0 5
Natalie Jairdullo struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 5

Immaculata - Top of 6th IUS NUS
Maddi Katchuk to 1b. 0 5
Dakota Marshall to ss. 0 5
Taylor Vaugh to lf for Cioni Simmons. 0 5
Madison Formica grounded out to 2b, bunt unassisted (0-0). 0 5
Carlee Karcher tripled to right field (3-2 BFBFB). 0 5
Jamie Green singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Carlee Karcher scored. 1 5
Alexis Andrada singled through the left side (1-0 B); Jamie Green advanced to second. 1 5
Kaelin Kuester pinch hit for Rylee Martin. 1 5
Kaelin Kuester flied out to rf (0-0); Jamie Green advanced to third. 1 5
Emma Pinto singled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 FFB); Alexis Andrada advanced to third; Jamie Green scored. 2 5
Isabella Pastella singled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 FSB); Emma Pinto advanced to second; Alexis Andrada
scored. 3 5
Rukudzo Taruwinga pinch hit for Emily Davis. 3 5
Rukudzo Taruwinga tripled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Isabella Pastella scored; Emma Pinto scored. 5 5
Ang Sannicandro to p for Marina Costello. 5 5
Natalia Donofrio singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Rukudzo
Taruwinga scored. 6 5
Madison Formica grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 6 5

Neumann - Bottom of 6th IUS NUS
Natalia Donofrio to lf. 6 5
Rylee Martin to 1b for Kaelin Kuester. 6 5
Rukudzo Taruwinga to rf. 6 5
Gracie Jairdullo struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 6 5
Taylor Vaugh struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 6 5
Emily Ammon flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 6 5

Immaculata - Top of 7th IUS NUS
Carlee Karcher grounded out to p (3-0 BBB). 6 5
Jamie Green singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 6 5



Jamie Green advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 5
Alexis Andrada flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Jamie Green out at second ss unassisted, runner left early. 6 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Neumann - Bottom of 7th IUS NUS
Ellie Zarnawski doubled to left field (1-0 B). 6 5
Marina Costello to p for Ang Sannicandro. 6 5
Marina Costello singled to third base, RBI (0-1 F); Ellie Zarnawski scored. 6 6
Nicole Anderson to 1b for Maddi Katchuk. 6 6
Nicole Anderson singled, bunt (0-0); Marina Costello advanced to second. 6 6
Bella Morales pinch hit for Faith Weaver. 6 6
Bella Morales out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Nicole Anderson advanced to second; Marina Costello
advanced to third. 6 6
Dakota Marshall hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 6
Natalie Jairdullo singled to left center, RBI (1-2 KBF); Dakota Marshall advanced to second; Nicole Anderson
advanced to third; Marina Costello scored. 6 7


